

Condensed group income statement

US\$ million	Note	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		Jun 2026	Jun 2025	Jun 2026	Jun 2025
Revenue		1,334	1,321	3,955	4,031
Cost of sales		1,419	1,248	3,993	3,609
Gross profit		(85)	73	(38)	422
Selling, general and administrative expenses		91	82	279	284
Other operating (income) expenses	8	27	(3)	326	21
Share of (profit) loss from equity-accounted investees		–	1	–	1
Operating profit (loss)	3	(203)	(7)	(643)	116
Net finance costs		29	26	81	65
Finance costs		36	30	100	82
Finance income		(5)	(3)	(12)	(12)
Net foreign exchange gain		(2)	(1)	(7)	(5)
Profit (Loss) before taxation		(232)	(33)	(724)	51
Taxation		(51)	–	(93)	34
Profit (Loss) for the period		(181)	(33)	(631)	17
Basic earnings (loss) per share (US cents)	4	(30)	(5)	(104)	3
Weighted average number of shares in issue (millions)		607.0	604.6	606.6	603.7
Diluted earnings (loss) per share (US cents)	4	(30)	(5)	(104)	3
Weighted average number of shares on fully diluted basis (millions)		607.8	606.6	607.8	606.4